

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 20-2361, Version: 1

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Juvenile Temporary Detention Center (JTDC), Circuit Court of Cook County

Action: Payment Approval

Payee: Uniforms Manufacturing Inc. (UMI), Scottsdale, Arizona

Good(s) or Service(s): Resident Clothing

Fiscal Impact: \$31,640.14, FY2020

Accounts: 11100.1440.35495.530100, Wearing Apparel

Contract Number(s): 1553-14679

Summary: The JTDC is requesting approval of payment to UMI for JTDC resident clothing, relating to goods delivered

in accordance with contract 1553-14679. Payments are now in process after expiration of the contract.